Notice Jefferson County Commission Budget Work Session

The County Commission of Jefferson County will meet in the County Commission meeting room on Thursday, February 24, 2022 at 6:00 p.m. located at the Old Charles Town Library, 200 E. Washington Street, Charles Town, West Virginia 25414:

The purpose of this meeting will be FY23 budget deliberations and budget work session.

By Order of The County Commission of Jefferson County Caleb Hudson, President

**This meeting will NOT be a LIVE broadcast on our website. Instead, it will be accessible live through GoToWebinar. Invites will be posted on Facebook and email alerts.